Deferred tax liabilities 11,305   15,768   27,073

Statement of financial position as at 30.6.2012

Restated

FRS as at MFRS as at

30.6.2012 Reclassification 30.6.2012

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Equity

AFS reserves 8,758   7,532   16,290

Revaluation reserves -   4,572   4,572

Retained earnings 172,548   53,737   226,285

Liabilities

Insurance contract liabilities 4,008,821   (86,497)   3,922,324

Deferred tax liabilities 12,793   20,656   33,449

Certain comparative figures have been restated following the adoption of MFRS Framework and changes

in accounting policies as stated in Note2.

Reconciliation of statement of financial position for comparative period and previously reported balances

are as follows:-

17

MCIS ZURICH INSURANCE BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

17 Comparative figures (cont'd.)

Statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 31.12.2011

Restated

FRS as at MFRS as at

31.12.2011 Reclassification 31.12.2011

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Net profit for the period 12,934   1,852   14,786

Gross change in contract liabilities

Fair value change of available-for-sale

 financial assets 243 (17)   226

Taxation

Fair value change of available-for-sale (61)   5 (56)

13,116   1,840   14,956

18

MCIS ZURICH INSURANCE BERHAD

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Interim financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2012

Notes to the interim financial statements

18 Insurance funds

As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at As at

31.12.2012 30.06.2012 1.7.2011 31.12.2012 30.06.2012 1.7.2011 31.12.2012 30.06.2012 1.7.2011 31.12.2012 30.06.2012 1.7.2011 31.12.2012 30.06.2012 1.7.2011

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)